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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Gillco International School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630949

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 21024

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Gillco Valley, Sector-127, Distt. Mohali, P.O Kharar,

Punjab (140301), Rupnagar, PUNJAB - 140301

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Dr. Kritika Kaushal

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Ph.D Biotech, M.Sc. Biotech, B.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@gillcoschool.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08556900097

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-Letter-Extension-of-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY Upgradation. pdf

2 COPIES OF https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-Deed-Mata-Harcharan-Kaur-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL Edu-Trust.pdf

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE content/uploads/2023/11/noc.pdf
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S content/uploads/2021/09/RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL content/uploads/2025/05/Building-Safety-2025-26.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/fire-safety-2025-Print_noc-
complete.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2023/10/deo-noc.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/drinking-sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/11/Fee-Structure-2025-
26.pdf

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/gis-school-diary.pdf

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-2024-26.pdf

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/pta-2025-26-1.pdf
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 48 48

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 53 48

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)
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https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/last-3-year-result.pdf

Dr. Kritika Kaushal

76

23

36

1:1.27
Ms. Viriti Sawhney

Ms. Viriti Sawhney

100 NA
90.56 NA
16861
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2
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NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 63 & 500

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 1120

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

YES

40

34

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cTcwt6WgctA

RAJWINDER KAUR

RAM KRISHAN EDDY

RAMANDEEP KAUR

SHIV SHANKAR PAUL

RUPINDERJIT KAUR

SHILPA KHER

JYOTI

AMANDEEP KAUR BASOTA

NAZIMA

SONIA RANI

SHABANA YASMIN

POOJA SHARMA

SHANU AHUJA

RAJWINDER KAUR

ASHISH DEY

PREM LATA

ABHINAY SHARMA
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TGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

BA

BA, MBE, Pursuing MA. Music

M.A

Ph.D., M.Sc.

MA

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Post Graduate

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.Sc

M.Sc, B.Ed.

B.COM

M.Sc.

B.P.ED, B.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

SUNIDHI SARMAI
Pallavi Syal
KAMALPREET KAUR SIDHU
SHAFALI

SEEMA

JASPREET KAUR
NANCY VERMA
RISHA THAKUR
KANWALJEET KAUR
DEEPALI
GURSIMRAN KAUR KHOSLA
AVLEEN KAUR
ANSHU KAKAR
EKTA DHAWAN
STUTI MEHRA
KULJEET KAUR
SARABJEET KAUR
DIPTI

Shobhana
SANDEEP KAUR
AMRITA BAJPAI
PRIYA

ANUPAMA PURI
MANPREET KAUR
SHWETA BANYAL
ANURADHA VERMA
RAMANDEEP KAUR

MONIKA SAXENA
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PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

PRT

HM

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.A, B.Ed.

Post Graduation

MA. ENGLISH NTT

M.A. FINE ARTS

B.A

MCA

M Sc

M.Sc

M.P.Ed

MA. B.Ed

M.A.

M.SC.

MSC

M.Com, B.Ed.

M.A., B.Ed.

B.A, B.Ed

M.Sc, M.Ed

M.A, M.Ed.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.A

B.Tech

B.A.

MBA

M.A

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

SONIA KUSHAL

SWATI CHAUHAN

AMIT SHARMA

AASTHA PARMAR

SHWETA

DEEPINDER KAUR

Maninder Kaur

RAJEEV SOHAL

PRIYA KUMARI

NEHA SUSAN THOMAS

MUZAMIL ASHRAF

PREETIKA

KAMALPREET KAUR

SWATI TIWARI

SAUMYA SRIVASTAVA

ARCHANA GOYAL

NIRMALA DEVI

JASMINE DUTTA

ARCHANA CHAUDHARY

SONAL MISHRA

YAMINI

HARLEEN KAUR

EKTA SHARMA

KRITIKA KAUSHAL

VIRITI SAWHNEY

GURLEEN KAUR

SRITAMA CHATTERJEE

SACHIN GARG
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PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

MA.

M.Sc

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Lib

M.A., B.Ed.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Com

B.A.

Ph.D, M.Sc

M.A.

M.Tech

GRADUATION

B.A.
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74 VAISHALI GUPTA PRT MBA, B.Com
75 KOMAL KHURANA PRT B.Sc

76 KHUSHBOO PRT BFA

77 HARMANPREET KAUR PRT M.Sc

78 RAJLAKSHMI MEHTA PRT MA

79 TANYA PRT B.Sc

80 REKHA RATTAN TGT M.E (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
81 NEERU KALYAN PRT MA

82 PRIYA KHATTRI OTHER B.Sc

83 PALLAVI SAINI PRT B.A.

84 URVASHI KAHOL PRT M.A.

85 AMRITPAL KAUR PRT B.Com
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