APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Gillco International School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630949
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	21024
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Gillco Valley, Sector-127, Distt. Mohali, P.O Kharar, Punjab (140301), Rupnagar, PUNJAB - 140301
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Dr. Kritika Kaushal
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Ph.D Biotech, M.Sc. Biotech, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@gillcoschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08556900097

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Affiliation-Letter-Extension-of- Upgradation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/Trust-Deed-Mata-Harcharan-Kaur- Edu-Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/11/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/09/RECOGNITION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Building-Safety-2025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/fire-safety-2025-Print_noc- complete.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/deo-noc.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/drinking-sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/11/Fee-Structure-2025- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/gis-school-diary.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SMC-2024-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/pta-2025-26-1.pdf

5

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.gillcoschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/last-3-year-result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Dr. Kritika Kaushal
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	76
	PGT	9
	TGT	23
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.27
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Viriti Sawhney
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Viriti Sawhney

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	48	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	53	48	90.56	NA

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16861

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	63 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 1120
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	34
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cTcwt6WgctA

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAJWINDER KAUR	TGT	ВА
2	RAM KRISHAN EDDY	тдт	BA, MBE, Pursuing MA. Music
3	RAMANDEEP KAUR	ТGТ	M.A
4	SHIV SHANKAR PAUL	VICE PRINCIPAL	Ph.D., M.Sc.
5	RUPINDERJIT KAUR	PRT	MA
6	SHILPA KHER	ТGТ	M.A.
7	ЈУОТІ	ТGТ	M.A.
8	AMANDEEP KAUR BASOTA	PRT	M.A.
9	NAZIMA	TGT	Post Graduate
10	SONIA RANI	ТGТ	M.A.
11	SHABANA YASMIN	PGT	M.A.
12	POOJA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
13	SHANU AHUJA	PRT	M.Sc
14	RAJWINDER KAUR	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed.
15	ASHISH DEY	TGT	B.COM
16	PREM LATA	ТGТ	M.Sc.
17	ABHINAY SHARMA	PET	B.P.ED, B.A.

,		, ,	
18	SUNIDHI SARMAI	PGT	M.A, B.Ed.
19	Pallavi Syal	TGT	Post Graduation
20	KAMALPREET KAUR SIDHU	NTT	MA. ENGLISH NTT
21	SHAFALI	TGT	M.A. FINE ARTS
22	SEEMA	PRT	B.A
23	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	MCA
24	NANCY VERMA	TGT	M Sc
25	RISHA THAKUR	PGT	M.Sc
26	KANWALJEET KAUR	PET	M.P.Ed
27	DEEPALI	PRT	MA. B.Ed
28	GURSIMRAN KAUR KHOSLA	НМ	M.A.
29	AVLEEN KAUR	PGT	M.SC.
30	ANSHU KAKAR	PGT	MSC
31	EKTA DHAWAN	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed.
32	STUTI MEHRA	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
33	KULJEET KAUR	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
34	SARABJEET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc, M.Ed
35	DIPTI	PRT	M.A, M.Ed.
36	Shobhana	TGT	M.A.
37	SANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.Sc
38	AMRITA BAJPAI	NTT	B.A
39	PRIYA	NTT	B.Tech
40	ANUPAMA PURI	PRT	B.A.
41	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	MBA
42	SHWETA BANYAL	PRT	M.A
43	ANURADHA VERMA	TGT	B.A
44	RAMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.Sc.
45	MONIKA SAXENA	PRT	M.A

122/23, 12.11		Manuatory Disclosure Details SANA	
46	SONIA KUSHAL	PRT	MA.
47	SWATI CHAUHAN	PRT	M.Sc
48	AMIT SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc.
49	AASTHA PARMAR	TGT	M.A.
50	SHWETA	TGT	M.Sc
51	DEEPINDER KAUR	OTHER	M.Lib
52	Maninder Kaur	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
53	RAJEEV SOHAL	PGT	M.A.
54	PRIYA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
55	NEHA SUSAN THOMAS	PRT	B.Sc
56	MUZAMIL ASHRAF	TGT	M.Sc
57	PREETIKA	TGT	M.Sc
58	KAMALPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
59	SWATI TIWARI	NTT	M.Sc
60	SAUMYA SRIVASTAVA	NTT	M.A.
61	ARCHANA GOYAL	PGT	M.A
62	NIRMALA DEVI	TGT	M.A.
63	JASMINE DUTTA	PRT	B.A.
64	ARCHANA CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.Sc
65	SONAL MISHRA	PRT	B.Sc
66	YAMINI	PRT	B.Sc
67	HARLEEN KAUR	PRT	M.Com
68	EKTA SHARMA	OTHER	B.A.
69	KRITIKA KAUSHAL	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D, M.Sc
70	VIRITI SAWHNEY	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
71	GURLEEN KAUR	PGT	M.Tech
72	SRITAMA CHATTERJEE	OTHER	GRADUATION
73	SACHIN GARG	OTHER	B.A.

74	VAISHALI GUPTA	PRT	MBA, B.Com
75	KOMAL KHURANA	PRT	B.Sc
76	KHUSHBOO	PRT	BFA
77	HARMANPREET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc
78	RAJLAKSHMI MEHTA	PRT	MA
79	TANYA	PRT	B.Sc
80	REKHA RATTAN	TGT	M.E (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
81	NEERU KALYAN	PRT	MA
82	PRIYA KHATTRI	OTHER	B.Sc
83	PALLAVI SAINI	PRT	B.A.
84	URVASHI KAHOL	PRT	M.A.
85	AMRITPAL KAUR	PRT	B.Com